
2021-22 University of Kentucky Women’s Basketball Schedule 
 
Date   Opponent   TV Location   Time (ET) 
Fri., Oct. 15  BIG BLUE MADNESS  SEC Network  Rupp Arena at Central Bank Center  7 p.m. 
Thurs., Nov. 4  LEE UNIVERSITY [EXHIBITION]     Memorial Coliseum     7 p.m. 
Tues., Nov. 9  PRESBYTERIAN  SEC Network+  Memorial Coliseum     7 p.m. 
Thurs., Nov. 11 NORTH ALABAMA  SEC Network+  Memorial Coliseum     7 p.m. 
Sun., Nov. 14  at Indiana   ESPN   Bloomington, Indiana    5 p.m. 
Sun., Nov. 21  WINTHROP   SEC Network+  Memorial Coliseum     2 p.m. 
Sat., Nov. 27  LA SALLE UNIVERSITY  SEC Network+  Memorial Coliseum     8:30 p.m. 
  
Wed., Dec. 1  WEST VIRGINIA^  SEC Network+  Memorial Coliseum     7 p.m. 
Sun., Dec. 5  MERRIMACK COLLEGE  SEC Network+  Memorial Coliseum     2 p.m. 
Thurs., Dec. 9  DEPAUL   SEC Network  Rupp Arena at Central Bank Center  7 p.m. 
Sun, Dec. 12  at Louisville&   ESPN   Louisville, Kentucky     1 p.m. 
Fri., Dec. 17  MORGAN STATE  SEC Network+  Memorial Coliseum     7 p.m. 
Sun., Dec. 19  USC UPSTATE   SEC Network+  Memorial Coliseum     2 p.m. 
Thurs., Dec. 30  at Auburn*   SEC Network+  Auburn, Alabama     8 p.m. 
 
Mon., Jan. 3  MISSISSIPPI STATE*  SEC Network  Memorial Coliseum     7 p.m. 
Thurs., Jan. 6  GEORGIA*   SEC Network+  Memorial Coliseum     7 p.m. 
Sun., Jan. 9  at South Carolina*  ESPN   Columbia, South Carolina    1 p.m. 
Sun., Jan. 16  at Tennessee*   TBD   Knoxville, Tennessee    TBD 
Thurs., Jan. 20  FLORIDA*   SEC Network  Memorial Coliseum     7 p.m. 
Sun., Jan. 23  OLE MISS*   SEC Network  Rupp Arena at Central Bank Center  Noon 
Thurs., Jan. 27  at Vanderbilt*   TBD   Nashville, Tennessee    8 p.m. 
Sun., Jan. 30  at LSU*   SEC Network  Baton Rouge, Louisiana    2 p.m. 
  
Sun., Feb. 6  TEXAS A&M*   ESPN2   Memorial Coliseum     Noon 
Thurs., Feb. 10  SOUTH CAROLINA*  ESPN   Memorial Coliseum     7 p.m. 
Sun., Feb. 13  at Alabama*   SEC Network  Tuscaloosa, Alabama    2 p.m. 
Thurs., Feb. 17  VANDERBILT*   SEC Network+  Memorial Coliseum     7 p.m. 
Sun., Feb. 20  at Arkansas*   SEC Network  Fayetteville, Arkansas    2 p.m. 
Thurs., Feb. 24  at Missouri*   SEC Network+  Columbia, Missouri     8 p.m. 
Sun., Feb. 27  AUBURN*   SEC Network  Memorial Coliseum     4 p.m. 
 
March 2-6   SEC Tournament (N1)  SECN/ESPN  Nashville, Tennessee    TBD 
March 18-21  NCAA 1st & 2nd Rounds (N2)  ESPN   Top 16 seeds sites     TBD 
March 25-28  NCAA Regionals (N3)  ESPN   Predetermined sites    TBD 
 
April 1 & 3   NCAA Final Four (N4)  ESPN   Minneapolis, Minnesota    TBD 
 
* denotes SEC game; ^ denotes SEC/Big 12 Challenge; & denotes ESPN Jimmy V Classic 
game times are EASTERN STANDARD TIME and subject to change due to TV selection.  
All home games are BOLD/ALL CAPS and will be played at Memorial Coliseum unless noted otherwise.   
N1 – SEC Tournament – Nashville, Tennessee (Bridgestone Arena); N2 – NCAA First & Second Rounds – TBD; 
N3 – NCAA Regionals – Bridgeport, Connecticut (Webster Bank Arena), Greensboro, North Carolina 
(Greensboro Coliseum), Spokane, Washington (Spokane Veterans Memorial Arena), Wichita, Kansas (Intrust 
Bank Arena); N4 – NCAA Final Four – Minneapolis, Minnesota (Target Center)  
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